Management’s Discussion and Analysis o f  Financial Condition
and Results of  Operations 30 June 2000

OVERVIEW OF NET EARNINGS (EXCLUDING AAPT)
Tclccom Corporation of New Zealaod Limited and Subsidiaries

Year ended 30 June Variation 00:99
fin NZ$ millions, cxccpt percentages) 1999 4b 2000 9b $ %

Operating revenues
L o c i  service
Cal l i  ng

National
International
Other

1,059 30.6 1,057 29.3 (21 (0.2)

704 20.4 708 19.7 4 0.6
385 11. 7 398 11.0 13 3.4

51 I. 5 50 1.4 (11 i2.a

Interconnection
Cellutar and other mobile
Data

Other operating revenues
Directories
Equipment
Miscellaneous

Total operating revenues (before abnormals]

Operating expenses
Labour
Depreciation
Cost of sales
Other operating expenses

Total operating expenses (before abnormals]

Surplus from operations (before abnormals)

Net financing costs

Surplus from operations before income tax

Income tax expense

Surplus from operations after income tax

Abnormals

Surplus after income tax

Minority interests in profits of subsidiaries
Share of losses of associate company after income tax

Net Surplus

Capital note distribution costs after income tax

Net earnings attributable to shareholders

1,140 33.0 1,156 32.1 16 1.4

71 2.7 86 2.4 15 21. 1
502 74.5 546 15.2 4 4  8.8
3 57 10.3 43 2 12.0 75 21.0

161 4.7 176 4.9 15 9.3
109 3.2 84 2.3 (25) (22.9)
57 1.6 64 1.8 7 12.3

3,456 700.0 3,601 100.0 145 4.2

467 13.5 406 11.3 (61) (13.7)
551 15.9 556 75.4 5 0.9
459 13.3 578 16.1 119 25.9 .
556 16.7 642 1Z8 86 15.5

2,033 58.8 2,182 60.6 149 z3

1,423 41.2 1,419 39.4 141 (0.3)

(105) (3.0) (101) (2.8) 4 3.8

1,318 38.2 1,318 36.6 - -

(420) (72.2) (413) (17.5) 7 1.7

898 26.0 905 25.1 7 0.8

1 - - I (I]  (700.0)

890 25.8 900 25.0 10 1. 7

(55) (1.61 (54) (1.51 1 1.8

a35 24.2 846 23.5 11 1.3

I

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT Of FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2000
Tclecom Corporation of New Zealand Limited and Subsidiaries

Three months
ended Year ended Year ended

31 March 30 June 30 June
1998 1999 1999 2000 2000

[Dalturs in milkms, except per shore omaunts) notes NZ$ NZ$ NZ$ NZ$ US$

I

I

Operating revenues
Local service
Calling
Interconnection
Cellular and other mobile services
Data
Other operating revenues
Abnormal revenues

Operating expenses
Labour
Depreciation
Cost of sales
Other operating expenses
Abnormal expenses

Surplus' from continuing operations

Investment income
Interest expense

Surplus from continuing operations before
income tax

tncome tax expense

Surplus from continuing operations after
income tax

Discontinued operations:
Reversal of provision for loss on disposal of